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Figure Sl: Age-associated B cell gene expression in spleen and blood of WT and ApoE™
mice. Age-associated transcript profiles were obtained for total spleen and blood from 32 and
78 weeks old WT and ApoE” mice (n=3 mice per genotype per age group). Transcripts in GO
terms Immune system process, B cell mediated immunity, B cell activation, positive regulation of
B cell mediated immunity, positive regulation of B cell activation, B cell proliferation and B cell
differentiation are displayed as heatmaps. Differential age- and genotype-associated gene
expressions are shown as heatmaps or of selected genes, respectively in total spleen (A, B) and
in blood (C, D) of WT and ApoE” mice. Results represent means+*SEM. Analyses were
performed using ANOVA with Benjamini-Hochberg correction. Absolute numbers of signal
intensities and statistics are reported in supplementary Table S1.
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Figure Sll: LCM microarray-based gene expression analysis of plaque versus ATLO. A)
Differential expression of selected genes in adventitia cluster (WT n=3; ApoE” n=4) and B)
plaque/ATLO cluster (for plaque ApoE™ n=3; for ATLOs ApoE" n=4). Results represent means =+
SEM. Analyses were performed using ANOVA with Benjamini-Hochberg correction. Absolute

numbers of signal intensities and statistics are reported in online supplement Table S1 and
online methods.
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Figure Slll: IL-10 producing cells in perC, aorta, spleen, and RLN. Isolated cells from
peritoneal cavity A) aorta, spleen and RLN B) of 80-85w old WT and ApoE™ mice (n=3 mice per
genotype) were stimulated as decribed in methods. Cells were stained with different antibodies
as indicated. A) B-1a, B-1b, B-2 cells; B) PCs, plasmablasts, and CD138" cells were gated and
examined for IL-10 expression. Numbers on FACS plots are frequencies of positive cells per
gate.
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Figure SIV: Hypothetical choreography of ATLO B cell responses. Mature naive B-2 or
circulating B-1 cells enter ATLOs through high endothelial venules (HEVs). B-2 cells undergo T
helper cell-dependent activation, proliferation, and maturation steps including somatic
hypermutation and affinity maturation in germinal center reactions in response to arterial wall-
derived autoantigen(s). The resulting high-affinity B-2 B cells either differentiate into memory B
cells followed by isotype-switching and/or differentiation into plasma cells. A fraction of plasma
cells expresses IL-10". B-1 cells are activated by inflammatory cytokines and - possibly in
response to atherosclerosis autoantigens - undergo self-renewal to form IL-10" B-1a or IL-10" B-
1b cells. T cell immune responses except T helper cells and T follicular helper cells or antigen-
presenting cells are not depicted for ease of reading.



Supplementary table I. Transcript maps of aorta, spleen, blood, and RLNs of WT and ApoE™” mice.

A. Differential expression of transcripts coding for B cell-immunity regulating genes in WT and ApoE” aorta, spleen, and blood

A1: Aging-aorta: Differential expression of transcripts coding B cell regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ total aorta (Fig.1).

A) B cell mediated immunity

Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
: - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 88 124 211 108 189 14621 135.31 < 0.0001
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 49 77 38 34 66 4275 126.80 0.0007
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 82 67 73 51 91 4981 97.95 < 0.0001
1460188_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 37 51 198 46 567 1324 28.96 < 0.0001
receptor type 6
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 543 718 1806 648 992 17344 26.75 < 0.0001
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 444 654 3608 658 1452 15930 24.20 0.001
1424302_at Lilrb3 leukocyte immunoglobulin-like 18733 86 45 107 56 506 1265 22.71 < 0.0001

receptor, subfamily B (with TM and
ITIM domains), member 3



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < g weeks
1418340_at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, 14127 507 690 889 382 2708 5707 14.95 < 0.0001
gamma polypeptide
1425477_x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 279 361 491 263 1416 3555 13.53 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 600 957 1072 623 660 7671 12.32 < 0.0001
1451721_a_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 457 616 941 514 2144 5102 9.93 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 324 357 399 369 1881 3536 9.58 < 0.0001
1450648_s_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 780 1005 1459 782 2234 6399 8.19 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001
receptor type, C
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 44 83 77 36 151 265 7.29 0.02
1417063 _at C1gb complement component 1, q 12260 1347 1154 1506 1169 5621 8251 7.06 < 0.0001
subcomponent, beta polypeptide
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, 1gG, high affinity | 14129 156 174 234 153 627 1066 6.96 < 0.0001
1425519 _a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide 16149 1634 2699 4537 1955 7675 11699 5.98 < 0.0001

of major histocompatibility complex,



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
class Il antigen-associated)
1422527 at H2-DMa histocompatibility 2, class I, locus 14998 230 277 449 231 546 1370 5.92 < 0.0001
DMa
1418133 _at Bcl3 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3 12051 42 138 136 80 335 461 5.73 0.0006
1435477_s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity IIb 14130 736 720 1048 705 2176 3922 5.56 < 0.0001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 549 458 690 506 1472 2594 5.13 < 0.0001
1418021 _at C4b complement component 4B (Childo 12268 1511 2739 2438 1737 6446 8292 4.77 < 0.0001
blood group)
1437726_x_at C1iqgb complement component 1, q 12260 1568 1745 1897 1774 7646 8089 4.56 < 0.0001
subcomponent, beta polypeptide
1417381 _at C1qa complement component 1, q 12259 1952 1766 1881 1925 6761 8373 4.35 < 0.0001
subcomponent, alpha polypeptide
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 254 277 421 334 907 1444 4.32 < 0.0001
1423954 at C3 complement component 3 12266 1929 4798 3722 2416 8194 10023 4.15 < 0.0001
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 516 538 551 440 1292 1670 3.79 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name A Aort Aort p ANOVA
Probe setID  symbol Gene ID orta orta orta Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 345 428 498 344 752 1281 3.72 < 0.0001
phosphatase D
1422122 at Fcer2a Fc receptor, IgE, low affinity I, alpha 14128 140 73 232 93 112 342 3.67 0.02
polypeptide
1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 84 45 100 68 145 230 3.39 0.03
1417597 _at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 81 91 65 83 114 282 3.39 0.0001
1434366 _x_at C1igb complement component 1, q 12260 1499 1543 1546 1518 5822 4861 3.20 < 0.0001
subcomponent, beta polypeptide
1456694 _x_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 449 549 568 367 660 1075 2.93 0.001
receptor type 6
1452535 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 171 163 236 175 123 494 2.82 0.001
1436625_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, IgG, high affinity | 14129 150 172 282 182 348 484 2.65 0.001
1417244_a_at Irf7 interferon regulatory factor 7 54123 253 302 393 266 425 633 2.38 0.0004
1423543 _at Swap70 SWA-70 protein 20947 678 412 468 498 490 977 1.96 0.0008
1460415_a_at Cd40 CDA40 antigen 21939 95 54 83 119 130 222 1.88 0.01
1424195 a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 277 295 192 234 344 410 1.75 0.0001

phosphatase D



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1457664 _x_at C2 complement component 2 (within H- 12263 357 255 619 365 420 573 1.57 0.002
2S)
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 122 162 123 194 244 248 1.28 0.001
1421818 _at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 1904 700 919 1243 862 1208 -1.03 0.007
1450381_a_at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 843 384 390 624 366 434 -1.44 0.0005
B) B cell activation
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
: - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 88 124 211 108 189 14621 135.31 < 0.0001
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 49 77 38 34 66 4275 126.80 0.0007
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 82 67 73 51 91 4981 97.95 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < g weeks
1448576_at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 9 10 17 21 471 938 45.04 < 0.0001
1460188_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 37 51 198 46 567 1324 28.96 < 0.0001
receptor type 6
1436312_at Ikzf1 IKAROS family zinc finger 1 22778 40 43 212 35 338 948 27.12 < 0.0001
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 543 718 1806 648 992 17344 26.75 < 0.0001
1449858 at Cd86 CD86 antigen 12524 15 8 21 11 107 296 25.86 0.001
1450297 _at 116 interleukin 6 16193 21 10 57 21 290 523 24.46 0.0001
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 444 654 3608 658 1452 15930 24.20 0.001
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 106 150 203 136 1187 3130 22.99 < 0.0001
1451780 _at Bink B cell linker 17060 154 188 302 172 1038 2733 15.93 < 0.0001
1423478 _at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 16 30 23 23 185 358 15.24 < 0.0001
1423182_at Tnfrsf13b  tumor necrosis factor receptor 57916 39 53 123 46 162 647 14.17 < 0.0001
superfamily, member 13b
1425477_x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 279 361 491 263 1416 3555 13.53 < 0.0001

A, beta 1

1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 600 957 1072 623 660 7671 12.32 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < g weeks
1450912_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, 12482 29 44 95 48 52 564 11.67 0.002
subfamily A, member 1
1428787 _at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 130 86 249 159 779 1589 10.00 < 0.0001
5
1451721_a_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 457 616 941 514 2144 5102 9.93 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin- 12518 112 143 394 127 150 1235 9.73 0.0001
associated alpha)
1426169 _a at Lat2 linker for activation of T cells family, 56743 137 187 162 115 529 1048 9.14 < 0.0001
member 2
1450648_s_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 780 1005 1459 782 2234 6399 8.19 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1460419 _a at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 250 359 588 265 1076 2126 8.01 < 0.0001
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001
receptor type, C
1436649 at Ikzf3 IKAROS family zinc finger 3 22780 59 95 120 86 115 650 7.55 0.0002
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 44 83 77 36 151 265 7.29 0.02
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 281 418 374 235 769 1613 6.86 0.003



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix  Gene Entrez ApoE”  ApoE  ApoE’  APoE
y WT WT WT po po po Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks

1418261_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 311 375 517 281 875 1860 6.63 < 0.0001
1423226_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, 12482 225 213 388 241 240 1570 6.51 < 0.0001

subfamily A, member 1
1422631_at Ahr aryl-hydrocarbon receptor 11622 227 284 231 185 675 1161 6.29 < 0.0001
1425519 a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide 16149 1634 2699 4537 1955 7675 11699 5.98 < 0.0001

of major histocompatibility complex,

class Il antigen-associated)
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 283 375 583 364 896 2157 5.92 < 0.0001

5
1437356 _at Gpr183 G protein-coupled receptor 183 32101 103 133 222 107 250 617 5.75 < 0.0001
9

1418133 _at Bcl3 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3 12051 42 138 136 80 335 461 5.73 0.0006
1435477_s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 736 720 1048 705 2176 3922 5.56 < 0.0001
1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 369 525 720 475 1479 2625 5.53 < 0.0001
1436861_at 7 interleukin 7 16196 73 104 123 46 135 240 5.23 0.0001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 549 458 690 506 1472 2594 5.13 < 0.0001
1418262_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 149 133 185 133 404 664 4.98 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name A A Aort p ANOVA
Probe setID  symbol Gene ID orta orta orta Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < g weeks
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 254 277 421 334 907 1444 4.32 < 0.0001
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 288 345 516 338 740 1354 4.00 < 0.0001
1456328_at Bank1 B cell scaffold protein with ankyrin 24224 277 356 517 297 349 1176 3.96 0.0007
repeats 1 8
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 516 538 551 440 1292 1670 3.79 < 0.0001
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 345 428 498 344 752 1281 3.72 < 0.0001
phosphatase D
1450136_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 141 123 131 177 578 644 3.64 < 0.0001
1433741_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 414 530 662 531 1318 1894 3.57 < 0.0001
1455656_at Btla B and T lymphocyte associated 20815 218 287 373 282 342 1006 3.57 0.0002
4
1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 84 45 100 68 145 230 3.39 0.03
1417597 _at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 81 91 65 83 114 282 3.39 0.0001
1425289 a_at Cr2 complement receptor 2 12902 132 161 241 118 135 396 3.35 0.02
1422003_at Cxcrb chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 5 12145 86 94 179 101 90 326 3.23 0.0003
1456694 _x_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 449 549 568 367 660 1075 2.93 0.001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
receptor type 6
1420425 at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF 12142 144 169 175 159 193 463 2.92 0.002
domain
1420404 _at Cds6 CD86 antigen 12524 160 152 167 141 232 402 2.85 0.0006
1452535 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 171 163 236 175 123 494 2.82 0.001
1421457 _a_at Samsn1 SAM domain, SH3 domain and 67742 86 122 145 102 185 283 2.76 0.0001
nuclear localization signals, 1
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c  tumor necrosis factor receptor 72049 141 192 284 171 183 472 2.76 0.005
superfamily, member 13c
1453281_at Pik3cd phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase 18707 228 201 252 235 350 630 2.69 0.0005
catalytic delta polypeptide
1423319 _at Hhex hematopoietically expressed 15242 379 409 524 346 644 902 2.61 0.0001
homeobox
1460255_at Tnfsf13b  tumor necrosis factor (ligand) 24099 340 449 496 381 613 967 2.54 < 0.0001
superfamily, member 13b
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 150 247 205 178 308 447 2.51 0.001
1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 234 144 152 186 325 463 2.49 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name A Aort Aort p ANOVA
Probe setID  symbol Gene ID orta orta orta Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1439205 at Nfatc2 nuclear factor of activated T-cells, 18019 218 264 301 221 364 538 243 0.0006
cytoplasmic, calcineurin-dependent
2
1433699 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced 21929 569 683 845 643 1032 1441 2.24 0.0001
protein 3
1448600 _s at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 212 366 305 250 365 542 2.17 0.0006
1423543 _at Swap70 SWA-70 protein 20947 678 412 468 498 490 977 1.96 0.0008
1460415 _a_at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 95 54 83 119 130 222 1.88 0.01
1454783 at l113ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 674 636 504 582 1076 1069 1.84 < 0.0001
1450829 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced 21929 50 77 119 133 144 239 1.80 0.01
protein 3
1424195 a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 277 295 192 234 344 410 1.75 0.0001
phosphatase D
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 122 162 123 194 244 248 1.28 0.001
1421818 _at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 1904 700 919 1243 862 1208 -1.03 0.007
1448395 at Sfrp1 secreted frizzled-related protein 1 20377 1584 999 626 1162 1758 870 -1.33 0.0003
1421857 _at Adam17 a disintegrin and metallopeptidase 11491 849 443 318 746 452 556 -1.34 0.0003



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
domain 17
1456429 _at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 24035 466 236 169 385 312 278 -1.39 0.02
lymphoma translocation gene 1 4
1431061_s_at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 503 198 269 387 222 270 -1.43 0.002
1450381_a_at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 843 384 390 624 366 434 -1.44 0.0005
1416594 _at Sfrp1 secreted frizzled-related protein 1 20377 476 46 81 379 384 230 -1.64 < 0.0001
1422102_a_at Statbb signal transducer and activator of 20851 326 292 265 404 190 213 -1.89 0.002
transcription 5B
1434572_at Hdac9 histone deacetylase 9 79221 1063 818 854 827 532 419 -1.98 0.0001
1442827 at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 413 183 137 320 208 142 -2.26 0.0009
1421028_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 1504 712 697 1362 767 561 -2.43 < 0.0001
1421027_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 2673 1597 972 2514 1694 854 -2.94 < 0.0001
1421306_a_at Hdac9 histone deacetylase 9 79221 305 172 99 215 135 54 -3.94 0.0005



C) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity

Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1418340_at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, 14127 507 690 889 382 2708 5707 14.95 < 0.0001
gamma polypeptide
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 324 357 399 369 1881 3536 9.58 < 0.0001
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001
receptor type, C
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, 1gG, high affinity | 14129 156 174 234 153 627 1066 6.96 < 0.0001
1423954 at C3 complement component 3 12266 1929 4798 3722 2416 8194 10023 4.15 < 0.0001
1422122 at Fcer2a Fc receptor, IgE, low affinity I, alpha 14128 140 73 232 93 112 342 3.67 0.02

polypeptide

1436625_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, IgG, high affinity | 14129 150 172 282 182 348 484 2.65 0.001



D) Positive regulation of B cell activation

Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 88 124 211 108 189 14621 135.31 < 0.0001
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 49 77 38 34 66 4275 126.80 0.0007
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 82 67 73 51 91 4981 97.95 < 0.0001
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 543 718 1806 648 992 17344 26.75 < 0.0001
1450297_at 16 interleukin 6 16193 21 10 57 21 290 523 24.46 0.0001
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 444 654 3608 658 1452 15930 24.20 0.001
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 600 957 1072 623 660 7671 12.32 < 0.0001
1428787 _at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 130 86 249 159 779 1589 10.00 < 0.0001
5
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001
receptor type, C
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 44 83 77 36 151 265 7.29 0.02
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 281 418 374 235 769 1613 6.86 0.003
1418261_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 311 375 517 281 875 1860 6.63 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name A Aort Aort p ANOVA
Probe setID  symbol Gene ID orta orta orta Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks

1425519 a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide 16149 1634 2699 4537 1955 7675 11699 5.98 < 0.0001

of major histocompatibility complex,

class Il antigen-associated)
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 283 375 583 364 896 2157 5.92 < 0.0001

5

1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 369 525 720 475 1479 2625 5.53 < 0.0001
1436861_at 7 interleukin 7 16196 73 104 123 46 135 240 5.23 0.0001
1418262_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 149 133 185 133 404 664 4.98 < 0.0001
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 288 345 516 338 740 1354 4.00 < 0.0001
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 516 538 551 440 1292 1670 3.79 < 0.0001
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 345 428 498 344 752 1281 3.72 < 0.0001

phosphatase D
1450136_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 141 123 131 177 578 644 3.64 < 0.0001
1433741 _at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 414 530 662 531 1318 1894 3.57 < 0.0001
1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 84 45 100 68 145 230 3.39 0.03
1417597 _at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 81 91 65 83 114 282 3.39 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1420425 at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF 12142 144 169 175 159 193 463 2.92 0.002
domain
1452535 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 171 163 236 175 123 494 2.82 0.001
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c  tumor necrosis factor receptor 72049 141 192 284 171 183 472 2.76 0.005
superfamily, member 13c
1460255_at Tnfsf13b  tumor necrosis factor (ligand) 24099 340 449 496 381 613 967 2.54 < 0.0001
superfamily, member 13b
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 150 247 205 178 308 447 2.51 0.001
1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 234 144 152 186 325 463 2.49 < 0.0001
1439205 at Nfatc2 nuclear factor of activated T-cells, 18019 218 264 301 221 364 538 243 0.0006
cytoplasmic, calcineurin-dependent
2
1448600 _s at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 212 366 305 250 365 542 2.17 0.0006
1460415_a_at Cd40 CDA40 antigen 21939 95 54 83 119 130 222 1.88 0.01
1454783 at l113ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 674 636 504 582 1076 1069 1.84 < 0.0001
1424195 a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 277 295 192 234 344 410 1.75 0.0001

phosphatase D



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 122 162 123 194 244 248 1.28 0.001
1421818 _at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 1904 700 919 1243 862 1208 -1.03 0.007
1431061_s_at Pelil pellino 1 67245 503 198 269 387 222 270 -1.43 0.002
1450381_a_at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 843 384 390 624 366 434 -1.44 0.0005
1422102_a_at Statbb signal transducer and activator of 20851 326 292 265 404 190 213 -1.89 0.002
transcription 5B
1442827 at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 413 183 137 320 208 142 -2.26 0.0009
E) B cell proliferation
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
: - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 88 124 211 108 189 14621 135.31 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™  ApoE”  ApoE” ApoE™”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 49 77 38 34 66 4275 126.80 0.0007
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 82 67 73 51 91 4981 97.95 < 0.0001
1448576_at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 9 10 17 21 471 938 45.04 < 0.0001
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 543 718 1806 648 992 17344 26.75 < 0.0001
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 444 654 3608 658 1452 15930 24.20 0.001
1448575 _at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 106 150 203 136 1187 3130 22.99 < 0.0001
1423182_at Tnfrsf13b  tumor necrosis factor receptor 57916 39 53 123 46 162 647 14.17 < 0.0001
superfamily, member 13b
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 600 957 1072 623 660 7671 12.32 < 0.0001
1428787 _at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 130 86 249 159 779 1589 10.00 < 0.0001
5
1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin- 12518 112 143 394 127 150 1235 9.73 0.0001
associated alpha)
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001

receptor type, C

1422631_at Ahr aryl-hydrocarbon receptor 11622 227 284 231 185 675 1161 6.29 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix  Gene Entrez ApoE™  ApoE"  ApoE  APOE”
y WT WT WT po po po Aorta
Gene name A Aort Aort p ANOVA
Probe setID  symbol Gene ID orta orta orta Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < g weeks

1425519 _a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide ~ 16149 1634 2699 4537 1955 7675 11699 5.98 < 0.0001

of major histocompatibility complex,

class Il antigen-associated)
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 283 375 583 364 896 2157 5.92 < 0.0001

5

1435477 _s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 736 720 1048 705 2176 3922 5.56 < 0.0001
1436861_at 7 interleukin 7 16196 73 104 123 46 135 240 5.23 0.0001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 549 458 690 506 1472 2594 5.13 < 0.0001
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 254 277 421 334 907 1444 4.32 < 0.0001
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 288 345 516 338 740 1354 4.00 < 0.0001
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 345 428 498 344 752 1281 3.72 < 0.0001

phosphatase D
1450136_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 141 123 131 177 578 644 3.64 < 0.0001
1433741 _at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 414 530 662 531 1318 1894 3.57 < 0.0001
1455656_at Btla B and T lymphocyte associated 20815 218 287 373 282 342 1006 3.57 0.0002

4

1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 84 45 100 68 145 230 3.39 0.03



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1420425 at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF 12142 144 169 175 159 193 463 2.92 0.002
domain
1452535 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 171 163 236 175 123 494 2.82 0.001
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c  tumor necrosis factor receptor 72049 141 192 284 171 183 472 2.76 0.005
superfamily, member 13c
1460255_at Tnfsf13b  tumor necrosis factor (ligand) 24099 340 449 496 381 613 967 2.54 < 0.0001
superfamily, member 13b
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 150 247 205 178 308 447 2.51 0.001
1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 234 144 152 186 325 463 2.49 < 0.0001
1439205 at Nfatc2 nuclear factor of activated T-cells, 18019 218 264 301 221 364 538 243 0.0006
cytoplasmic, calcineurin-dependent
2
1448600 _s at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 212 366 305 250 365 542 2.17 0.0006
1460415_a_at Cd40 CDA40 antigen 21939 95 54 83 119 130 222 1.88 0.01
1454783 at l113ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 674 636 504 582 1076 1069 1.84 < 0.0001
1424195 a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 277 295 192 234 344 410 1.75 0.0001

phosphatase D



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 122 162 123 194 244 248 1.28 0.001
1421818 _at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 1904 700 919 1243 862 1208 -1.03 0.007
1431061_s_at Pelil pellino 1 67245 503 198 269 387 222 270 -1.43 0.002
1450381_a_at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 843 384 390 624 366 434 -1.44 0.0005
1442827 at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 413 183 137 320 208 142 -2.26 0.0009
1421028_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 1504 712 697 1362 767 561 -2.43 < 0.0001
1421027_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 2673 1597 972 2514 1694 854 -2.94 < 0.0001
F) B cell differentiation
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApoE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1460188_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 37 51 198 46 567 1324 28.96 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6weeks 32weeks 78weeks < 6 weeks
receptor type 6
1436312_at Ikzf1 IKAROS family zinc finger 1 22778 40 43 212 35 338 948 27.12 < 0.0001
1425477 _x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 279 361 491 263 1416 3555 13.53 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1428787 _at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 130 86 249 159 779 1589 10.00 < 0.0001
5
1451721_a_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 457 616 941 514 2144 5102 9.93 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin- 12518 112 143 394 127 150 1235 9.73 0.0001
associated alpha)
1450648_s_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen 14961 780 1005 1459 782 2234 6399 8.19 < 0.0001
A, beta 1
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, 19264 486 772 990 642 2454 5106 7.95 < 0.0001
receptor type, C
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 281 418 374 235 769 1613 6.86 0.003
1418261_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 311 375 517 281 875 1860 6.63 < 0.0001
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 10585 283 375 583 364 896 2157 5.92 < 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
. - - - ApOE'I'
Affymetrix Gene Entrez WT WT WT ApoE ApoE ApoE Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
1437356 _at Gpr183 G protein-coupled receptor 183 32101 103 133 222 107 250 617 5.75 < 0.0001
9

1418133 _at Bcl3 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3 12051 42 138 136 80 335 461 5.73 0.0006

1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 369 525 720 475 1479 2625 5.53 < 0.0001

1418262_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 149 133 185 133 404 664 4.98 < 0.0001

1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 345 428 498 344 752 1281 3.72 < 0.0001
phosphatase D

1456694 _x_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non- 15170 449 549 568 367 660 1075 2.93 0.001
receptor type 6

1420425_at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF 12142 144 169 175 159 193 463 2.92 0.002
domain

1423319 _at Hhex hematopoietically expressed 15242 379 409 524 346 644 902 2.61 0.0001
homeobox

1433699 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced 21929 569 683 845 643 1032 1441 2.24 0.0001
protein 3

1450829 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced 21929 50 77 119 133 144 239 1.80 0.01
protein 3

1424195 a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5- 16331 277 295 192 234 344 410 1.75 0.0001



Fold change

Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE™ ApoE”
y WT WT WT P P P Aorta
Gene name Aorta Aorta Aorta P ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID Aorta Aorta Aorta 78 weeks
6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks 6 weeks 32 weeks 78 weeks vs. 6 weeks
phosphatase D
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 122 162 123 194 244 248 1.28 0.001
1421818 _at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 1904 700 919 1243 862 1208 -1.03 0.007
1448395 at Sfrp1 secreted frizzled-related protein 1 20377 1584 999 626 1162 1758 870 -1.33 0.0003
1421857 _at Adam17 A disintegrin and metallopeptidase 11491 849 443 318 746 452 556 -1.34 0.0003
domain 17
1456429 _at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 24035 466 236 169 385 312 278 -1.39 0.02
lymphoma translocation gene 1 4
1450381_a_at Bcl6 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 6 12053 843 384 390 624 366 434 -1.44 0.0005
1416594 _at Sfrp1 secreted frizzled-related protein 1 20377 476 46 81 379 384 230 -1.64 < 0.0001
1422102_a_at Statbb signal transducer and activator of 20851 326 292 265 404 190 213 -1.89 0.002
transcription 5B
1434572_at Hdac9 histone deacetylase 9 79221 1063 818 854 827 532 419 -1.98 0.0001
1421306_a_at Hdac9 histone deacetylase 9 79221 305 172 99 215 135 54 -3.94 0.0005



A2: Aging-spleen: Differential expression of transcripts coding B cell regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ spleen (Fig.S1A,B).

A) B cell mediated immunity

Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean AboE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' pl
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen spleen p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen
78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 218 80 161 86 -1.88 0.02
type, C
1451713_a_at Fcer2a Fc receptor, IgE, low affinity Il, alpha 14128 1410 900 793 423 -1.88 0.002
polypeptide
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 3058 1497 3033 1566 -1.94 0.0003
1420577_at Aicda activation-induced cytidine deaminase 11628 307 192 459 160 -2.87 0.002
B) B cell activation
Mean Mean
Mean Mean Fold change
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' AboE™
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen pl p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen spleen
32 weeks 78 weeks 78 weeks vs
32 weeks 78 weeks ’




32 weeks

1460187 _at
1426910 _at
1417122_at
1427164 _at

1451737 _at

1456429 _at

1440165_at

1420653_at

1445068 _at

1425797 _a_at
1427764 _a_at

1420577 _at

Sfrp1
Pawr
Vav3
[113ra1

Pik3r1

Malt1

Ptprc

Tgfb1

Malt1

Sykb
Tcf3

Aicda

secreted frizzled-related protein 1
PRKC, apoptosis, WT1, regulator
vav 3 oncogene

interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1

phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase, regulatory
subunit, polypeptide 1 (p85 alpha)

mucosa associated lymphoid tissue
lymphoma translocation gene 1

protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor
type, C

transforming groWTh factor, beta 1

mucosa associated lymphoid tissue
lymphoma translocation gene 1

spleen tyrosine kinase
transcription factor 3

activation-induced cytidine deaminase

20377

114774

57257

16164

18708

240354

19264

21803

240354

20963

21423

11628

486

353

204

90

687

2161

218

3058

1491

1587

882

307

672

681

429

201

313

986

80

1497

612

610

317

192

404

366

211

144

494

1831

161

3033

1058

1306

655

459

963

841

472

303

295

992

86

1566

532

598

286

160

2.38

2.30

2.24

2.10

-1.68

-1.85

-1.88

-1.94

-1.99

-2.18

-2.29

-2.87

0.01

0.0002

0.001

0.008

0.005

0.004

0.02

0.0003

0.005

0.001

0.0002

0.002



C) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity

Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean AboE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' pl
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen spleen p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen
78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 218 80 161 86 -1.88 0.02
type, C
1451713 _a_at Fcer2a Fc receptor, IgE, low affinity Il, alpha 14128 1410 900 793 423 -1.88 0.002
polypeptide
D) Positive regulation of B cell activation
Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean -
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' APIOE
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen spleen p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 204 429 211 472 2.24 0.001
1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 90 201 144 303 210 0.008
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 218 80 161 86 -1.88 0.02



type, C

1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 3058 1497 3033 1566 -1.94 0.0003
1425797 _a_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 1587 610 1306 598 -2.18 0.001
1427764 _a_at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 882 317 655 286 -2.29 0.0002
E) B cell proliferation
Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean ADOE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' pl
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen spleen p ANOVA

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen 78 weeks vs

32 weeks 78 weeks )

32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1426910 _at Pawr PRKC, apoptosis, WT1, regulator 114774 353 681 366 841 2.30 0.0002
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 204 429 211 472 2.24 0.001
1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 90 201 144 303 210 0.008
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 218 80 161 86 -1.88 0.02
type, C

1427764 _a_at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 882 317 655 286 -2.29 0.0002



F) B cell differentiation

Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean ADOE™
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' pl
Gene name WT spleen WT spleen spleen p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID spleen spleen 78 weeks vs
32 weeks 78 weeks )
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1460187 _at Sfrp1 secreted frizzled-related protein 1 20377 486 672 404 963 2.38 0.01
1451737_at Pik3r1 phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase, regulatory 18708 687 313 494 295 -1.68 0.005
subunit, polypeptide 1 (p85 alpha)
1456429 _at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 240354 2161 986 1831 992 -1.85 0.004
lymphoma translocation gene 1
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 218 80 161 86 -1.88 0.02
type, C
1445068_at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 240354 1491 612 1058 532 -1.99 0.005
lymphoma translocation gene 1
1425797 _a_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 1587 610 1306 598 -2.18 0.001
1427764 _a_at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 882 317 655 286 -2.29 0.0002



A3: Aging-blood: Differential expression of transcripts coding B cell regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ blood (Fig.S1C,D).

A) B cell mediated immunity

Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' ApoE™ blood
Gene name WT blood  WT blood p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID blood blood 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, IgG, high affinity | 14129 412 423 718 915 1.27 0.01
1417244_a_at Irf7 interferon regulatory factor 7 54123 1415 1063 2119 2151 1.02 0.01
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 710 61 589 171 -3.44 0.02
type, C
B) B cell activation
Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' ApoE™ blood
Gene name WT blood  WT blood p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID blood blood 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks

1425714 _a_at Nfam1 Nfat activating molecule with ITAM motif 74039 1118 355 1011 1007 -1.00 0.03

1



1421140 _a_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 2904 1277 2116 1360 -1.56 0.04
1438802_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 1653 740 1582 646 -2.45 0.006
1445068_at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 240354 1845 409 1463 558 -2.62 0.01
lymphoma translocation gene 1
1457239 at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 183 48 292 86 -3.38 0.04
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 710 61 589 171 -3.44 0.02
type, C
C) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity
Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' ApoE™ blood
Gene name WT blood  WT blood p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID blood blood 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, 1gG, high affinity | 14129 412 423 718 915 1.27 0.01
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 710 61 589 171 -3.44 0.02

type, C



D) Positive regulation of B cell activation

Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' ApoE™ blood
Gene name WT blood  WT blood p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID blood blood 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1457239 at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 183 48 292 86 -3.38 0.04
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 710 61 589 171 -3.44 0.02
type, C
E) B cell differentiation
Mean Mean Fold change
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ApoE"' ApoE™ blood
Gene name WT blood  WT blood p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID blood blood 78 weeks vs.
32 weeks 78 weeks
32 weeks 78 weeks 32 weeks
1425714 _a_at Nfam1 Nfat activating molecule with ITAM motif 74039 1118 355 1011 1007 -1.00 0.03
1
1421140 _a_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 2904 1277 2116 1360 -1.56 0.04
1438802_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 1653 740 1582 646 -2.45 0.006
1445068_at Malt1 mucosa associated lymphoid tissue 240354 1845 409 1463 558 -2.62 0.01



lymphoma translocation gene 1

1457239 at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 183 48 292 86 -3.38 0.04
1440165_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor 19264 710 61 589 171 -3.44 0.02
type, C
B. Transcript atlas of WT adventitia, ApoE™ adventitia without plaque, plaque, and ATLOs reveal the territoriality of B cell immunity in
the diseased aorta (Fig.2).
B1: Adventitia cluster: Differential expression of transcripts coding for B cell-regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ aorta adventitia:
A) B cell mediated immunity
Fold change
M Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia o, 4 adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 317 284 7656 26.93 0.04
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 11 12 246 20.65 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1315 816 10203 12.50 0.05
1425477 _x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 235 269 2613 9.70 0.0004



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1460188 _at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 150 105 926 8.78 0.004
1424302_at Lilrb3 leukocyte immunoglobulin-like receptor, subfamily B 18733 102 184 1245 6.77 < 0.0001
(with TM and ITIM domains), member 3
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C 19264 941 1071 6773 6.32 0.0004
1451721_a_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 435 582 3528 6.06 0.0008
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 252 390 2245 5.75 < 0.0001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 282 355 1782 5.01 0.0002
1435477 _s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 695 1072 5035 4.70 < 0.0001
1422527 _at H2-DMa histocompatibility 2, class Il, locus DMa 14998 297 361 1653 4.57 0.0002
1417597 _at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 72 98 446 4.55 0.002
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 59 64 284 4.42 0.002
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, 1gG, high affinity | 14129 120 176 735 4.18 0.0004
1425519 _a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide of major 16149 3626 4458 18504 4.15 0.0002

histocompatibility complex, class Il antigen-
associated)



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque

1423543 _at Swap70 SWA-70 protein 20947 199 158 655 414 0.002
1450648 s at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 1634 1981 7773 3.92 0.0002
1435476_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 829 971 3572 3.68 < 0.0001
1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 86 105 376 3.58 0.0003
1418133 _at Bcl3 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3 12051 96 165 570 3.45 0.001
1434366 _x_at C1igb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 1731 2698 8974 3.33 0.0003

polypeptide
1417063 _at C1gb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 903 1570 5054 3.22 0.0002

polypeptide
1418340_at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, gamma polypeptide 14127 435 682 2149 3.15 0.0004
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 8628 9893 30659 3.10 0.03
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 431 693 1955 2.82 0.001
1417381 _at C1qa complement component 1, g subcomponent, alpha 12259 1022 1724 4626 2.68 0.002

polypeptide
1437726_x_at C1gb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 2201 3878 10107 2.61 0.0003

polypeptide



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name WT ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID e dventiti
adventitia adventitia o q o adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1418021_at C4b complement component 4B (Childo blood group) 12268 3136 4259 10968 2.58 < 0.0001
1417009 _at C1ra complement component 1, r subcomponent A 50909 569 804 2035 2.53 0.0003
1423954 at C3 complement component 3 12266 5736 7932 18139 2.29 < 0.0001
1422847 _a_at Prked protein kinase C, delta 18753 496 489 1036 212 0.0005
1424041_s at Cis complement component 1, s subcomponent 50908 1333 1738 3663 2.1 0.0009
1419272_at Myd88 myeloid differentiation primary response gene 88 17874 711 761 1601 210 0.0002
1416625_at Serping1 serine (or cysteine) peptidase inhibitor, clade G, 12258 5258 7199 13937 1.94 0.006
member 1
1416051_at C2 complement component 2 (within H-2S) 12263 765 858 1652 1.92 0.009
1456694 _x_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 414 568 1084 1.91 0.004
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5-phosphatase D 16331 362 433 821 1.90 0.002
1419212_at Icosl icos ligand 50723 271 376 592 1.57 0.004
1421775_at Fcer1a Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, alpha polypeptide 14125 52 202 134 -1.51 0.02

1424456_at Pvri2 poliovirus receptor-related 2 19294 177 287 138 -2.07 0.02



B) B cell activation

Fold change
" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT
adventitia  adventitia g, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 317 284 7656 26.93 0.04
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 11 12 246 20.65 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1315 816 10203 12.50 0.05
1448576_at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 11 24 270 11.10 0.02
1425477 _x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 235 269 2613 9.70 0.0004
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 140 168 1546 9.22 0.0002
1460188_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 150 105 926 8.78 0.004
1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha) 12518 229 158 1276 8.09 0.003
1423182_at Tnfrsf13b tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 57916 143 130 959 7.38 0.002
13b
1419406_a_at Bcl11a B cell CLL/lymphoma 11A (zinc finger protein) 14025 94 42 306 7.25 0.03
1423226_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, subfamily A, 12482 406 260 1842 7.08 0.04

member 1



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C 19264 941 1071 6773 6.32 0.0004
1451721_a_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 435 582 3528 6.06 0.0008
1416034 _at Cd24a CD24a antigen 12484 721 222 1324 5.95 0.02
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 252 390 2245 5.75 < 0.0001
1417976_at Ada adenosine deaminase 11486 68 66 354 5.36 0.008
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 72049 215 186 950 5.10 0.01
13c
1451780 _at Bink B cell linker 17060 363 356 1796 5.04 0.001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 282 355 1782 5.01 0.0002
1435477 _s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 695 1072 5035 4.70 < 0.0001
1417597 _at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 72 98 446 4.55 0.002
1419538_at FIt3 FMS-like tyrosine kinase 3 14255 71 52 237 4.52 0.02
1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 665 756 3396 4.49 0.001
1437270 _a_at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 59 64 284 4.42 0.002



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque

1427164 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 52 61 268 4.40 0.0009
1460255_at Tnfsf13b tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 24099 177 239 1045 4.38 0.0001

13b
1448182_a_at Cd24a CD24a antigen 12484 2648 898 3859 4.30 0.004
1428787 _at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 105855 151 163 702 4.30 0.0007
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 401 329 1410 4.28 0.003
1425519 _a_at Cd74 CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide of major 16149 3626 4458 18504 4.15 0.0002

histocompatibility complex, class Il antigen-

associated)
1423543 _at Swap70 SWA-70 protein 20947 199 158 655 414 0.002
1418261_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 307 392 1601 4.08 0.0002
1437502_x_at Cd24a CD24a antigen 12484 1303 540 2187 4.05 0.002
1450648 s at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 1634 1981 7773 3.92 0.0002
1435476_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 829 971 3572 3.68 < 0.0001
1420425_at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain 12142 126 110 402 3.66 0.002



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1449473 s_at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 86 105 376 3.58 0.0003
1418133 _at Bcl3 B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3 12051 96 165 570 3.45 0.001
1418262_at Sykb spleen tyrosine kinase 20963 108 118 401 3.39 0.002
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 394 423 1420 3.36 0.0004
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 105855 289 404 1335 3.31 < 0.0001
1454783 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 116 144 457 3.17 0.0008
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 8628 9893 30659 3.10 0.03
1422003_at Cxcrb chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 5 12145 77 95 294 3.08 0.02
1420351 _at Tnfrsf4 tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 22163 292 232 710 3.06 0.002
4
1453281_at Pik3cd phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase catalytic delta 18707 161 186 565 3.04 < 0.0001
polypeptide
1460419 _a_at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 603 528 1599 3.03 0.0003
1426926 _at Plcg2 phospholipase C, gamma 2 234779 494 418 1220 2.92 0.0002
1433741_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 499 589 1580 2.68 0.0002



Fold change

" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT

adventitia  adventitia 4, adventitia

no plaque
no plaque

1420404 _at Cd86 CD86 antigen 12524 129 167 422 2.53 0.0002
1423478 at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 139 171 414 242 0.007
1421141_a_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 93 86 197 2.30 0.02
1421858 _at Adam17 a disintegrin and metallopeptidase domain 17 11491 429 477 1039 2.18 0.0003
1421205_at Atm ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human) 11920 218 150 319 213 0.03
1422847 _a_at Prked protein kinase C, delta 18753 496 489 1036 212 0.0005
1456694 _x_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 414 568 1084 1.91 0.004
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5-phosphatase D 16331 362 433 821 1.90 0.002
1435176_a_at 1d2 inhibitor of DNA binding 2 15902 1205 1571 2573 1.64 0.006
1419212_at Icosl icos ligand 50723 271 376 592 1.57 0.004
1421999 _at Tshr thyroid stimulating hormone receptor 22095 213 278 122 -2.28 0.005



C) Immunoglobulin

Fold change
" Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name WT ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID . dventiti
adventitia  adventitia — ,p) g adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 317 284 7656 26.93 0.04
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 11 12 246 20.65 0.01
1424305_at lgj immunoglobulin joining chain 16069 6602 4731 21748 4.60 0.002
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 8628 9893 30659 3.10 0.03
D) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT
adventitia  adventitia g, adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C 19264 941 1071 6773 6.32 0.0004



1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, 1gG, high affinity | 14129 120 176 735 4.18 0.0004
1418340_at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, gamma polypeptide 14127 435 682 2149 3.15 0.0004
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llI 14131 431 693 1955 2.82 0.001
1423954 at C3 complement component 3 12266 5736 7932 18139 2.29 < 0.0001
1421775_at Fcer1a Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, alpha polypeptide 14125 52 202 134 -1.51 0.02
1424456_at Pvri2 poliovirus receptor-related 2 19294 177 287 138 -2.07 0.02
E) Positive regulation of B cell activation
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name WT ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID . dventiti
adventitia  adventitia ) g adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 317 284 7656 26.93 0.04
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 11 12 246 20.65 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1315 816 10203 12.50 0.05
1422124 _a_at Ptprc protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C 19264 941 1071 6773 6.32 0.0004
1417976_at Ada adenosine deaminase 11486 68 66 354 5.36 0.008



1419307 _at

1417597 _at
1416295 a_at
1437270 _a_at
1427164 _at

1460255_at

1428787 _at
1416296_at

1425519 a_at

1418261_at
1420425_at
1449473 s _at
1418262_at
1427007_at
1428786_at
1454783_at

1427329 _a_at

Tnfrsf13c

Cdzs8
l12rg
Clcf1
[113ra1

Tnfsf13b

Nckap1l
l12rg

Cd74

Sykb
Prdm1
Cd40
Sykb
Sash3
Nckap1l
[113ra1

Ighm

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13c

CD28 antigen

interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain
cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1
interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1

tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member
13b

NCK associated protein 1 like
interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain

CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide of major
histocompatibility complex, class Il antigen-
associated)

spleen tyrosine kinase

PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain
CDA40 antigen

spleen tyrosine kinase

SAM and SH3 domain containing 3

NCK associated protein 1 like

interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1

immunoglobulin heavy constant mu

72049

12487

16186

56708

16164

24099

105855

16186

16149

20963

12142

21939

20963

74131

105855

16164

16019

215

72

665

59

52

177

151

401

3626

307

126

86

108

394

289

116

8628

186

98

756

64

61

239

163

329

4458

392

110

105

118

423

404

144

9893

950

446

3396

284

268

1045

702

1410

18504

1601

402

376

401

1420

1335

457

30659

5.10

4.55

4.49

442

4.40

4.38

4.30

4.28

4.15

4.08

3.66

3.58

3.39

3.36

3.31

3.17

3.10

0.01

0.002

0.001

0.002

0.0009

0.0001

0.0007

0.003

0.0002

0.0002

0.002

0.0003

0.002

0.0004

0.0001

0.0008

0.03



1420351 _at Tnfrsf4 tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 22163 292 232 710 3.06 0.002
4
1433741_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 499 589 1580 2.68 0.0002
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5-phosphatase D 16331 362 433 821 1.90 0.002
F) B cell proliferation
Fold change
" Mean Mean  ApoE” ATLO
. ean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID wT
adventitia  adventitia 4, 5 adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 317 284 7656 26.93 0.04
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 11 12 246 20.65 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1315 816 10203 12.50 0.05
1448576_at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 11 24 270 11.10 0.02
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 140 168 1546 9.22 0.0002
1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha) 12518 229 158 1276 8.09 0.003
1423182_at Tnfrsf13b tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 57916 143 130 959 7.38 0.002

13b



1422124 _a_at
1416034 _at
1455332_x_at
1417976_at

1419307 _at

1451941_a_at
1435477 s _at
1437270 _a_at
1427164 _at

1460255_at

1448182_a_at
1428787 _at

1425519 a_at

1437502_x_at
1435476_a_at
1420425 at

1449473 s _at

Ptprc
Cd24a
Fcgr2b
Ada

Tnfrsf13c

Fcgr2b
Fcgr2b
Clcf1

[113ra1

Tnfsf13b

Cd24a
Nckap1l

Cd74

Cd24a
Fcgr2b
Prdm1

Cd40

protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C
CD24a antigen

Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb

adenosine deaminase

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13c

Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb
Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb
cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1
interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1

tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member
13b

CD24a antigen
NCK associated protein 1 like

CD74 antigen (invariant polypeptide of major
histocompatibility complex, class Il antigen-
associated)

CD24a antigen
Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb
PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain

CDA40 antigen

19264

12484

14130

11486

72049

14130

14130

56708

16164

24099

12484

105855

16149

12484

14130

12142

21939

941

721

252

68

215

282

695

59

52

177

2648

151

3626

1303

829

126

86

1071

222

390

66

186

355

1072

64

61

239

898

163

4458

540

971

110

105

6773

1324

2245

354

950

1782

5035

284

268

1045

3859

702

18504

2187

3572

402

376

6.32

5.95

5.75

5.36

5.10

5.01

4.70

442

4.40

4.38

4.30

4.30

4.15

4.05

3.68

3.66

3.58

0.0004

0.02

< 0.0001

0.008

0.01

0.0002

< 0.0001

0.002

0.0009

0.0001

0.004

0.0007

0.0002

0.002

< 0.0001

0.002

0.0003



1427007 _at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 394 423 1420 3.36 0.0004
1428786_at Nckap1l NCK associated protein 1 like 105855 289 404 1335 3.31 < 0.0001
1454783 _at l1M13ra1 interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1 16164 116 144 457 3.17 0.0008
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 8628 9893 30659 3.10 0.03
1420351 _at Tnfrsf4 tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 22163 292 232 710 3.06 0.002
4
1433741_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 499 589 1580 2.68 0.0002
1421205_at Atm ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human) 11920 218 150 319 213 0.03
1422847 _a_at Prked protein kinase C, delta 18753 496 489 1036 212 0.0005
1418110 _a_at Inpp5d inositol polyphosphate-5-phosphatase D 16331 362 433 821 1.90 0.002
G) B cell differentiation
Fold change
Mean Mean Mean  ApoE™ ATLO
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Ap oE™
Gene name ApoE™ vs. ApoE”  p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT
adventitia  adventitia ) adventitia
no plaque
no plaque
1425477 _x_at H2-Ab1 histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1 14961 235 269 2613 9.70 0.0004
1460188_at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 150 105 926 8.78 0.004



1418830_at
1419406_a_at
1422124 _a_at
1451721_a_at
1416034 _at
1417976_at
1419538_at
1416295 a_at
1437270 _a_at
1448182_a_at
1428787_at
1416296_at
1418261_at
1437502_x_at
1450648 s at
1420425_at
1418133_at
1418262_at

1428786_at

Cd79a
Bcl11a
Ptprc
H2-Ab1
Cd24a
Ada
FIt3
l12rg
Clcf1
Cd24a
Nckap1l
l12rg
Sykb
Cd24a
H2-Ab1
Prdm1
Bcl3
Sykb

Nckap1l

CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha)

B cell CLL/lymphoma 11A (zinc finger protein)
protein tyrosine phosphatase, receptor type, C
histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1
CD24a antigen

adenosine deaminase

FMS-like tyrosine kinase 3

interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain
cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1

CD24a antigen

NCK associated protein 1 like

interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain

spleen tyrosine kinase

CD24a antigen

histocompatibility 2, class Il antigen A, beta 1
PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain

B cell leukemia/lymphoma 3

spleen tyrosine kinase

NCK associated protein 1 like

12518

14025

19264

14961

12484

11486

14255

16186

56708

12484

105855

16186

20963

12484

14961

12142

12051

20963

105855

229

94

941

435

721

68

71

665

59

2648

151

401

307

1303

1634

126

96

108

289

158

42

1071

582

222

66

52

756

64

898

163

329

392

540

1981

110

165

118

404

1276

306

6773

3528

1324

354

237

3396

284

3859

702

1410

1601

2187

7773

402

570

401

1335

8.09

7.25

6.32

6.06

5.95

5.36

4.52

4.49

442

4.30

4.30

4.28

4.08

4.05

3.92

3.66

3.45

3.39

3.31

0.003

0.03

0.0004

0.0008

0.02

0.008

0.02

0.001

0.002

0.004

0.0007

0.003

0.0002

0.002

0.0002

0.002

0.001

0.002

< 0.0001



1426926 _at Plcg2
1421141_a_at Foxp1
1421858_at Adam17
1421205_at Atm
1456694 x_at Ptpn6
1418110_a_at Inpp5d
1435176_a_at 1d2

1421999 at Tshr

phospholipase C, gamma 2

forkhead box P1

a disintegrin and metallopeptidase domain 17
ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human)
protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6
inositol polyphosphate-5-phosphatase D

inhibitor of DNA binding 2

thyroid stimulating hormone receptor

234779

108655

11491

11920

15170

16331

15902

22095

494

93

429

218

414

362

1205

213

418

86

477

150

568

433

1571

278

1220

197

1039

319

1084

821

2573

122

2.92

2.30

2.18

2.13

1.91

1.90

1.64

-2.28

B2: Plaque-ATLO cluster: Differential expression of transcripts coding for B cell-regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ aorta ATLO-plaque:

A) B cell mediated immunity

Fold change p T-test of
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™
plaque ATLO
plaque plaque
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 139 9012 64.79 0.009
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 184 7656 41.51 0.01
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 6 246 40.05 0.01

0.0002

0.02

0.0003

0.03

0.004

0.002

0.006

0.005



1416051_at
1427870 _x_at
1427329 _a_at
1425385 a_at
1460242_at
1423954 _at

1416625_at

1418762_at
1418021_at
1449473 s _at
1419212_at
1427351 s _at
1424041_s_at
1417009_at

1434366_x_at

1417063_at

1417381 _at

C2
Ighm
Ighm
Ighm
Cd55
C3

Serping1

Cd55
C4b
Cd40
Icosl
Ighm
C1s
Cira

C1gb

C1gb

C1qga

complement component 2 (within H-2S)
immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
CD55 antigen

complement component 3

serine (or cysteine) peptidase inhibitor, clade G,
member 1

CD55 antigen

complement component 4B (Childo blood group)
CDA40 antigen

icos ligand

immunoglobulin heavy constant mu

complement component 1, s subcomponent
complement component 1, r subcomponent A

complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta
polypeptide

complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta
polypeptide

complement component 1, g subcomponent, alpha
polypeptide

12263

16019

16019

16019

13136

12266

12258

13136

12268

21939

50723

16019

50908

50909

12260

12260

12259

68

610

2675

1098

56

3412

2789

78

2810

134

233

9121

1558

923

19394

11615

11634

1652

10203

30659

10938

321

18139

13937

324

10968

376

592

21660

3663

2035

8974

5054

4626

24.25

16.71

11.46

9.96

5.75

5.32

5.00

4.13

3.90

2.80

2.54

2.37

2.35

2.20

-2.16

-2.30

-2.51

0.02

0.01

0.009

0.04

0.01

0.002

0.002

0.009

0.01

0.008

0.003

0.02

0.003

0.009

0.03

0.02

0.02



1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 5147 1955 -2.63 0.003
1418340 _at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity |, gamma polypeptide 14127 6206 2149 -2.89 0.003
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 552 189 -2.91 0.04
B) B cell activation
Fold change p T-test of
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™

plaque ATLO

plaque plaque
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 139 9012 64.79 0.009
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 184 7656 41.51 0.01
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 6 246 40.05 0.01
1450912_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, subfamily A, 12482 52 1147 22.21 0.009
member 1
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 610 10203 16.71 0.01
1423226_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, subfamily A, 12482 120 1842 15.41 0.01
member 1

1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha) 12518 92 1276 13.85 0.002
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 2675 30659 11.46 0.009



1425385 a_at

1419307_at

1460255_at

1422003_at

1425289 a at
1437502_x_at
1448182 _a_at

1423182_at

1417976_at
1449473 s _at

1420351_at

1419212_at
1427351 s _at
1426297 _at
1416295 a_at
1420425_at

1418163_at

Ighm

Tnfrsf13c

Tnfsf13b

Cxcrb
Cr2
Cd24a
Cd24a

Tnfrsf13b

Ada
Cd40

Tnfrsf4

Icosl
Ighm
Tcf3
l12rg
Prdm1

Tir4

immunoglobulin heavy constant mu

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13c

tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member
13b

chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 5
complement receptor 2

CD24a antigen

CD24a antigen

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13b

adenosine deaminase
CDA40 antigen

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
4

icos ligand

immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
transcription factor 3

interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain

PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain

toll-like receptor 4

16019

72049

24099

12145

12902

12484

12484

57916

11486

21939

22163

50723

16019

21423

16186

12142

21898

1098

107

182

52

86

521

932

246

104

134

267

233

9121

205

1630

201

485

10938

950

1045

294

394

2187

3859

959

354

376

710

592

21660

444

3396

402

242

9.96

8.92

5.74

5.68

4.58

4.19

4.14

3.89

3.41

2.80

2.66

2.54

2.37

2.16

2.08

2.00

-2.00

0.04

0.005

0.02

0.01

0.03

0.005

0.009

0.01

0.04

0.008

0.005

0.003

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.03

0.04



1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 429 196 -2.19 0.006
1426910 _at Pawr PRKC, apoptosis, WT1, regulator 114774 1193 495 -2.41 0.01
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 3839 1546 -2.48 0.01
1426169 _a_at Lat2 linker for activation of T cells family, member 2 56743 534 200 -2.67 0.007
1418162_at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 637 232 -2.74 0.003
1450136_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 432 153 -2.82 0.04
1422537_a_at 1d2 inhibitor of DNA binding 2 15902 1227 433 -2.83 0.002
1420653_at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 552 189 -2.91 0.04
1448576_at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 977 270 -3.62 0.01
C) Immunoglobulin
Fold change p T-test of
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™

plaque ATLO

plaque plaque

1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 139 9012 64.79 0.009
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 184 7656 41.51 0.01
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 6 246 40.05 0.01



1424305_at Igj immunoglobulin joining chain 16069 1300 21748 16.73 0.003
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 2675 30659 11.46 0.009
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1098 10938 9.96 0.04
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 9121 21660 2.37 0.02
D) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity
Fold change p T-test of
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™
plaque ATLO
plaque plaque
1423954 at C3 complement component 3 12266 3412 18139 5.32 0.002
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 5147 1955 -2.63 0.003
1418340_at Fcer1g Fc receptor, IgE, high affinity I, gamma polypeptide 14127 6206 2149 -2.89 0.003



E) Positive regulation of B cell activation

Fold change p T-test of

Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™
plaque ATLO
plaque plaque
1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 139 9012 64.79 0.009
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 184 7656 41.51 0.01
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 6 246 40.05 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 610 10203 16.71 0.01
1427329 _a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 2675 30659 11.46 0.009
1425385_a_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 1098 10938 9.96 0.04
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 72049 107 950 8.92 0.005
13c
1460255_at Tnfsf13b tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 24099 182 1045 5.74 0.02
13b
1417976_at Ada adenosine deaminase 11486 104 354 3.41 0.04
1449473 s at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 134 376 2.80 0.008
1420351 _at Tnfrsf4 tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 22163 267 710 2.66 0.005
4
1427351_s_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 9121 21660 2.37 0.02



1426297 _at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 205 444 2.16 0.03
1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 1630 3396 2.08 0.04
1420425_at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain 12142 201 402 2.00 0.03
1418163 _at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 485 242 -2.00 0.04
1417122_at Vav3 vav 3 oncogene 57257 429 196 -2.19 0.006
1418162_at Tir4 toll-like receptor 4 21898 637 232 -2.74 0.003
1450136_at Cd38 CD38 antigen 12494 432 153 -2.82 0.04
1420653 _at Tgfb1 transforming groWTh factor, beta 1 21803 552 189 -2.91 0.04
F) B cell proliferation
Fold change p T-test of
Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™

plaque ATLO

plaque plaque

1427756_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 139 9012 64.79 0.009
1425324 _x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 184 7656 41.51 0.01
1427869 _at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 6 246 40.05 0.01
1427870_x_at Ighm immunoglobulin heavy constant mu 16019 610 10203 16.71 0.01



1418830 _at
1427329 a_at
1425385 a_at

1419307_at

1460255_at

1437502_x_at
1448182_a_at

1423182_at

1417976_at
1449473 s _at

1420351_at

1427351 _s_at
1426297_at
1420425_at
1418163_at
1417122_at

1426910_at

Cd79a
Ighm
Ighm

Tnfrsf13c

Tnfsf13b

Cd24a
Cd24a

Tnfrsf13b

Ada
Cd40

Tnfrsf4

Ighm
Tcf3
Prdm1
Tir4
Vav3

Pawr

CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha)
immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
immunoglobulin heavy constant mu

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13c

tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member
13b

CD24a antigen
CD24a antigen

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
13b

adenosine deaminase
CDA40 antigen

tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member
4

immunoglobulin heavy constant mu
transcription factor 3

PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain
toll-like receptor 4

vav 3 oncogene

PRKC, apoptosis, WT1, regulator

12518

16019

16019

72049

24099

12484

12484

57916

11486

21939

22163

16019

21423

12142

21898

57257

114774

92

2675

1098

107

182

521

932

246

104

134

267

9121

205

201

485

429

1193

1276

30659

10938

950

1045

2187

3859

959

354

376

710

21660

444

402

242

196

495

13.85

11.46

9.96

8.92

5.74

4.19

4.14

3.89

3.41

2.80

2.66

2.37

2.16

2.00

-2.00

-2.19

-2.41

0.002

0.009

0.04

0.005

0.02

0.005

0.009

0.01

0.04

0.008

0.005

0.02

0.03

0.03

0.04

0.006

0.01



1448575 _at
1418162_at
1450136_at

1448576_at

7r

Tird

Cd38

7r

G) B cell differentiation

interleukin 7 receptor
toll-like receptor 4
CD38 antigen

interleukin 7 receptor

16197 3839 1546 -2.48 0.01
21898 637 232 -2.74 0.003
12494 432 153 -2.82 0.04
16197 977 270 -3.62 0.01

Fold change p T-test of

Mean Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez ApoE"' ATLO ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™

Probe set ID symbol Gene ID vs. ApoE™  vs. ApoE™

plaque ATLO

plaque plaque

1418830_at Cd79a CD79A antigen (immunoglobulin-associated alpha) 12518 92 1276 13.85 0.002
1437502_x_at Cd24a CD24a antigen 12484 521 2187 4.19 0.005
1448182_a_at Cd24a CD24a antigen 12484 932 3859 4.14 0.009
1417976_at Ada adenosine deaminase 11486 104 354 3.41 0.04
1426297 _at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 205 444 2.16 0.03
1416295 _a_at ll2rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 1630 3396 2.08 0.04
1420425_at Prdm1 PR domain containing 1, with ZNF domain 12142 201 402 2.00 0.03
1422537 _a_at 1d2 inhibitor of DNA binding 2 15902 1227 433 -2.83 0.002



B3: Lymph node cluster: Differential expression of transcripts coding for B cell-regulating genes in WT and ApoE™ renal lymph nodes

(Fig.S2):

A) B cell mediated immunity

Fold change
Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, IgG, high affinity | 14129 140 111 735 6.60 0.001
1434366 _x_at C1igb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 2768 1852 8974 4.85 0.02
polypeptide
1437726_x_at C1iqgb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 3374 2557 10107 3.95 0.01
polypeptide
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 463 499 1955 3.92 0.0006
1416625_at Serping1 serine (or cysteine) peptidase inhibitor, clade G, 12258 3642 3561 13937 3.91 0.002
member 1
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 714 649 2245 3.46 0.0009
1417063 _at C1gb complement component 1, g subcomponent, beta 12260 2116 1530 5054 3.30 0.008
polypeptide
1416051_at C2 complement component 2 (within H-2S) 12263 560 648 1652 2.55 0.001
1417381 _at C1qa complement component 1, g subcomponent, alpha 12259 2837 1821 4626 2.54 0.02



1435476_a_at
1435477 _s_at
1451941_a_at
1418021_at

1424302_at

1417009_at
1437271_at
1416915_at
1449361_at
1418026_at
1449508_at
1420353_at
1460188_at
1460415 _a_at
1423543 _at
1417597_at

1460242_at

Fcgr2b
Fcgr2b
Fcgr2b
C4b

Lilrb3

Cira
Clcf1
Msh6
Tbx21
Exo1
l127ra
Lta
Ptpn6
Cd40
Swap70
Cdzs8

Cd55

polypeptide

Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb
Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb
Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb

complement component 4B (Childo blood group)

leukocyte immunoglobulin-like receptor, subfamily B

(with TM and ITIM domains), member 3
complement component 1, r subcomponent A
cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1

muts homolog 6 (E. coli)

T-box 21

exonuclease 1

interleukin 27 receptor, alpha

lymphotoxin A

protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6
CDA40 antigen

SWA-70 protein

CD28 antigen

CD55 antigen

14130

14130

14130

12268

18733

50909

56708

17688

57765

26909

50931

16992

15170

21939

20947

12487

13136

1530

2049

667

4111

549

827

295

623

403

185

619

348

2532

701

2012

1260

1161

1454

2053

736

4530

532

1029

238

569

359

148

615

282

2309

556

1857

1540

1111

3572

5035

1782

10968

1245

2035

128

268

160

63

255

115

926

212

655

446

321

2.46

2.45

2.42

2.42

2.34

1.98

-1.85

-2.12

-2.24

-2.35

-2.41

-2.45

-2.49

-2.62

-2.84

-3.45

-3.46

0.001
0.001
0.01

0.002

0.01

0.007

0.02

0.008

0.005

0.03

0.002

0.02

0.02

0.007

0.01

0.003

0.02



1418762_at Cd55 CD55 antigen 13136 1018 1179 324 -3.63 0.005
1420577_at Aicda activation-induced cytidine deaminase 11628 304 249 68 -3.66 0.03
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 806 829 196 -4.23 0.0008
B) B cell activation
Fold change
Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO

ApoE™ RLN
1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity llb 14130 714 649 2245 3.46 0.0009
1435476_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 1530 1454 3572 2.46 0.001
1435477 _s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 2049 2053 5035 2.45 0.001
1451941_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, 1gG, low affinity IIb 14130 667 736 1782 242 0.01
1424638_at Cdkn1a cyclin-dependent kinase inhibitor 1A (P21) 12575 398 384 860 2.24 0.05
1460255_at Tnfsf13b tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 24099 453 470 1045 2.22 0.002

13b

1434694 at Lrrc8a leucine rich repeat containing 8A 241296 456 450 987 2.20 0.005
1449839 at Casp3 caspase 3 12367 1413 1148 666 -1.72 0.01
1437271 _at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 295 238 128 -1.85 0.02



Fold change

Mean Mean ,
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean ApoE™ ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN
1426297 at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 968 856 444 -1.93 0.004
1460419 _a _at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 3332 3178 1599 -1.99 0.005
1420404 _at Cd86 CD86 antigen 12524 784 853 422 -2.02 0.002
1417372_a_at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 2397 2213 1076 -2.06 0.004
1423478 _at Prkcb protein kinase C, beta 18751 914 856 414 -2.07 0.02
1416915_at Msh6 mutS homolog 6 (E. coli) 17688 623 569 268 -2.12 0.008
1453281_at Pik3cd phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase catalytic delta 18707 1159 1199 565 -2.12 0.002
polypeptide

1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 3122 3033 1420 -2.14 0.002
1416335_at Mif macrophage migration inhibitory factor 17319 4803 4861 2252 -2.16 0.005
1421142_s _at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 738 723 333 -2.17 0.003
1421205_at Atm ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human) 11920 682 707 319 -2.22 0.01
1449361_at Tbx21 T-box 21 57765 403 359 160 -2.24 0.005
1455242 at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 1928 2227 986 -2.26 0.03
1451507 _at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 645 583 255 -2.29 0.05



Fold change

Mean Mean ,
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean ApoE™ ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 2453 3546 1546 -2.29 0.003
1418026_at Exo1 exonuclease 1 26909 185 148 63 -2.35 0.03
1417371 _at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 1567 1680 705 -2.38 0.001
1449508 at l127ra interleukin 27 receptor, alpha 50931 619 615 255 -2.41 0.002
1460188 _at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6 15170 2532 2309 926 -2.49 0.02
1460415_a_at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 701 556 212 -2.62 0.007
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 72049 3033 2499 950 -2.63 0.01
13c

1419406_a_at Bcl11a B cell CLL/lymphoma 11A (zinc finger protein) 14025 883 809 306 -2.64 0.03
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 3396 3793 1410 -2.69 0.003
1423543 _at Swap70 SWA-70 protein 20947 2012 1857 655 -2.84 0.01
1436861 _at g interleukin 7 16196 359 369 129 -2.86 0.006
1421028_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 691 763 262 -2.92 0.02
1421141_a_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 487 581 197 -2.94 0.007
1419334 _at Ctla4 cytotoxic T-lymphocyte-associated protein 4 12477 488 472 147 -3.21 0.002



Fold change

Mean Mean ,
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean ApoE™ ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN

1448576 _at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 533 878 270 -3.25 0.02
1422003_at Cxcrb chemokine (C-X-C motif) receptor 5 12145 1241 986 294 -3.36 0.007
1450829 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced protein 3 21929 147 218 65 -3.38 0.03
1449858 at Cd86 CD86 antigen 12524 396 507 149 -3.40 0.009
1417597_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 1260 1540 446 -3.45 0.003
1452389_at Cd27 CD27 antigen 21940 444 489 138 -3.53 0.005
1450912_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, subfamily A, 12482 4855 4060 1147 -3.54 0.04

member 1
1420577_at Aicda activation-induced cytidine deaminase 11628 304 249 68 -3.66 0.03
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 806 829 196 -4.23 0.0008
1421457 _a_at Samsn1 SAM domain, SH3 domain and nuclear localization 67742 808 969 225 -4.30 0.004

signals, 1
1423226_at Ms4a1 membrane-spanning 4-domains, subfamily A, 12482 8776 7974 1842 -4.33 0.03

member 1
1422992_s_at Pik3cd phosphatidylinositol 3-kinase catalytic delta 18707 250 285 48 -5.95 0.02

polypeptide
1425289 a_at Cr2 complement receptor 2 12902 1524 2577 394 -6.54 0.02



C) Positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity

Fold change
Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN
1417876_at Fcgr1 Fc receptor, IgG, high affinity | 14129 140 111 735 6.60 0.001
1448620_at Fcgr3 Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity IlI 14131 463 499 1955 3.92 0.0006
1420353_at Lta lymphotoxin A 16992 348 282 115 -2.45 0.02
D) Positive regulation of B cell activation
Fold change
Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO
ApoE™ RLN
1424638_at Cdkn1a cyclin-dependent kinase inhibitor 1A (P21) 12575 398 384 860 2.24 0.05
1460255_at Tnfsf13b tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 24099 453 470 1045 2.22 0.002

13b



1437271 _at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 295 238 128 -1.85 0.02
1426297 _at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 968 856 444 -1.93 0.004
1417372_a_at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 2397 2213 1076 -2.06 0.004
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 3122 3033 1420 -2.14 0.002
1416335_at Mif macrophage migration inhibitory factor 17319 4803 4861 2252 -2.16 0.005
1449361_at Tbx21 T-box 21 57765 403 359 160 -2.24 0.005
1417371 _at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 1567 1680 705 -2.38 0.001
1460415_a_at Cd40 CD40 antigen 21939 701 556 212 -2.62 0.007
1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 72049 3033 2499 950 -2.63 0.01
13c
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain 16186 3396 3793 1410 -2.69 0.003
1436861_at 7 interleukin 7 16196 359 369 129 -2.86 0.006
1417597_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 1260 1540 446 -3.45 0.003
1437025_at Cd28 CD28 antigen 12487 806 829 196 -4.23 0.0008
E) B cell proliferation
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ean rold change
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE”™  ApoE” ATLO p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN
ATLO vs.




ApoE™ RLN

1455332_x_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 714 649 2245 3.46 0.0009
1435476_a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 1530 1454 3572 2.46 0.001
1435477 _s_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity llb 14130 2049 2053 5035 2.45 0.001
1451941 _a_at Fcgr2b Fc receptor, IgG, low affinity 1lb 14130 667 736 1782 2.42 0.01
1424638_at Cdkn1a cyclin-dependent kinase inhibitor 1A (P21) 12575 398 384 860 2.24 0.05
1460255_at Tnfsf13b tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 24099 453 470 1045 2.22 0.002
13b

1449839 at Casp3 caspase 3 12367 1413 1148 666 -1.72 0.01
1437271 _at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 295 238 128 -1.85 0.02
1426297 _at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 968 856 444 -1.93 0.004
1417372_a_at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 2397 2213 1076 -2.06 0.004
1427007_at Sash3 SAM and SH3 domain containing 3 74131 3122 3033 1420 -2.14 0.002
1416335_at Mif macrophage migration inhibitory factor 17319 4803 4861 2252 -2.16 0.005
1421205_at Atm ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human) 11920 682 707 319 -2.22 0.01
1451507 _at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 645 583 255 -2.29 0.05
1448575 at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 2453 3546 1546 -2.29 0.003
1417371_at Peli1 pellino 1 67245 1567 1680 705 -2.38 0.001

1460415_a_at Cd40 CDA40 antigen 21939 701 556 212 -2.62 0.007



1419307 _at Tnfrsf13c tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 72049 3033 2499 950 -2.63 0.01
13c
1436861 _at g interleukin 7 16196 359 369 129 -2.86 0.006
1421028_a_at Mef2c myocyte enhancer factor 2C 17260 691 763 262 -2.92 0.02
1419334 _at Ctla4 cytotoxic T-lymphocyte-associated protein 4 12477 488 472 147 -3.21 0.002
1448576 _at 7r interleukin 7 receptor 16197 533 878 270 -3.25 0.02
1452389 at Cd27 CD27 antigen 21940 444 489 138 -3.53 0.005
F) B cell differentiation
Fold change
Mean
Affymetrix Gene Entrez Mean Mean ApoE"' ATLO
Gene name ApoE™ ApoE™ p ANOVA
Probe set ID symbol Gene ID WT RLN RLN Vs.
ATLO

ApoE™ RLN
1434694 at Lrrc8a leucine rich repeat containing 8A 241296 456 450 987 2.20 0.005
1437271 _at Clcf1 cardiotrophin-like cytokine factor 1 56708 295 238 128 -1.85 0.02
1426297 at Tcf3 transcription factor 3 21423 968 856 444 -1.93 0.004
1421142_s _at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 738 723 333 -2.17 0.003
1421205_at Atm ataxia telangiectasia mutated homolog (human) 11920 682 707 319 -2.22 0.01
1455242 at Foxp1 forkhead box P1 108655 1928 2227 986 -2.26 0.03



1460188 _at Ptpn6 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 6

1419406_a_at Bcl11a B cell CLL/lymphoma 11A (zinc finger protein)
1416296_at l12rg interleukin 2 receptor, gamma chain
1421141_a_at Foxp1 forkhead box P1

1450829 at Tnfaip3 tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced protein 3

Summary table I. Detailed mRNA profiles of spleen, blood, lymph nodes and aorta of WT and ApoE™ mice.
(A) The tables indicate differential gene expression profiles in WT and ApoE™ aorta (A1), spleen (A2) and blood (A3).

(B) The tables indicate differential gene expression profiles of indicated adventitia cluster (B1), plaque-ATLO cluster (B2), and lymph node cluster

(B3) for GO terms: B cell mediated immunity, B cell activation, immunoglobulin, positive regulation of B cell mediated immunity, positive regulation
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of B cell activation, B cell proliferation, and B cell differentiation. One way ANOVA or student’s t test was applied.
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